

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/08/21 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 018-492
PCN NO. i6ck
Engineer's Estimate \$ 142,913.77**

**COUNTY: Fall River Asphalt and Subgrade Repair
on Hw 18 in Hot Springs**

CONTRACT TIME: October 29, 2021

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate | | Simon Contractors Rapid City SD | | Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD | |
|--------------|---|----------|----------|---------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 36,025.00 | 36,025.00 | 44,500.00 | 44,500.00 |
| 002 | Remove Concrete Pavement | SqYd | 889.00 | | 0.00 | 12.00 | 10,668.00 | 19.00 | 16,891.00 |
| 003 | Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 273.00 | | 0.00 | 45.50 | 12,421.50 | 46.00 | 12,558.00 |
| 004 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 1,190.00 | 1,190.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 005 | Base Course | Ton | 623.00 | | 0.00 | 35.10 | 21,867.30 | 39.40 | 24,546.20 |
| 006 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | Ton | 326.80 | | 0.00 | 158.00 | 51,634.40 | 202.00 | 66,013.60 |
| 007 | High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White | Ft | 400.00 | | 0.00 | 0.50 | 200.00 | 0.55 | 220.00 |
| 008 | High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow | Ft | 250.00 | | 0.00 | 0.50 | 125.00 | 0.55 | 137.50 |
| 009 | Flagging | Hour | 80.00 | | 0.00 | 30.37 | 2,429.60 | 30.37 | 2,429.60 |
| 010 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 256.00 | | 0.00 | 3.30 | 844.80 | 3.75 | 960.00 |
| 011 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 5,850.00 | 5,850.00 | 6,600.00 | 6,600.00 |
| 012 | Type 3 Barricade | Each | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 27.50 | 55.00 | 31.00 | 62.00 |
| 013 | 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I | Ft | 144.00 | | 0.00 | 1.10 | 158.40 | 1.25 | 180.00 |
| 014 | Temporary Pavement Marking | Ft | 2200.00 | | 0.00 | 0.40 | 880.00 | 0.45 | 990.00 |
| 015 | Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign | Each | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 | 625.00 | 625.00 |
| 016 | Erosion Control | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 1,765.00 | 1,765.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 017 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | Ft | 60.00 | | 0.00 | 5.50 | 330.00 | 6.25 | 375.00 |
| 018 | Reinforcement Fabric (MSE) | SqYd | 889.00 | | 0.00 | 4.50 | 4,000.50 | 4.75 | 4,222.75 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 0.00 | | 150,994.50 | | 184,810.65 |